

Groupe Crit implements Ground Handling activities in new UK airport

Sky Handling Partner U.K., a Groupe Crit subsidiary, has been awarded the tender issued by CITYJET, the Irish subsidiary of Air France, to provide Ground handling services for all their flights at LONDON CITY AIRPORT.

Sky Handling Partner U.K. has secured a 3 years contract, effective on 15th October 2011, for the provision of passenger and weight and balance services to CITYJET at LONDON CITY AIRPORT.

This contract represents approximately 30% of the total flight activity in the airport which is located in the heart of the English capital. The expected number of flights to be serviced for the duration of the Handling contract is 37,500.

Sky Handling Partner U.K. will also benefit from the anticipated increase in air business traffic at London City Airport due to the hosting of the Olympic games in 2012.

This commercial success highlights the quality of the Group airlines services sector which was selected for this "premium" airport that has a significant proportion of business travelling passengers.

Therefore, this important contract enables Groupe Crit, one of the leading Ground handling players in France, Africa, and Ireland (with Dublin and Shannon stations), to establish a third station in the UK and Irish market.

Furthermore the entry of SHP UK at London City Airport will purport an excellent opportunity to develop our customer base at this location and build on the strong relationship that exists with our leading global airline customer base.

Groupe CRIT is one of the leaders in Ground Handling activities in France with its subsidiary Europe Handling located at Roissy and Orly Airports, in Ireland with Sky Handling Partner, and also in the Republic of CONGO (BZV), GABON, SIERRA LEONE, and MALI.

Groupe CRIT is listed in compartiment B of the Nyse Euronext Paris, and is part of the CAC Mid&Small 190 et SBF 250.

CONTACTS

Groupe Crit

Michèle Chartier <u>michele.chartier@groupe-crit.com</u> Tél: 01.49.18.55.63 www.groupe-crit.com

Actifin

Stéphane Ruiz sruiz@actifin.fr Relations Presse : Jennifer : Jullia jjullia@actifin.fr

Tél: 01.56.88.11.11 www.actifin.fr